

LFIR # 2426

Project T	Titlo	Orlanda United Assistance Cor	ntor				
Project i	itie	Orlando United Assistance Center					
Senate S	ponsor	Victor Torres					
Date of R	Request	01/20/2020					
Project/P	Program	Description					
families and LGBTQ aff	d all those virming repre	ssistance Center (OUAC) was created a who were impacted by the Pulse tragedy esentatives from the Hispanic community duals and families with community resou	<ul><li>r. The diverse OUAC staff</li><li>y. The OUAC offers support</li></ul>	are culturally expert, resources and	erienced, trauma-informe		
_	-	<u>.</u>	artment of Children a	nd Families			
State Age	•		I Voor 2020 2024				
		onrecurring Request for Fisca	Amount	1			
Type of Funding Operations				-			
Fixed Capital Outlay							
		ıtlav	595,031				
Fixed C	Capital Ou	utlay ds Requested	000				
Fixed Co	capital Ou	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in	595,031		7		
Fixed Control Total Solution Total Pro	Capital Outate Funding	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in	595,031	Percentage	7		
Fixed Control of Total Professional States of Total States of	Capital Outate Funding	ds Requested  It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (ing  g  s Requested (from question #6)	595,031 cluding matching fu	Percentage	7		
Fixed Control of Total Professional States of Total States of	Capital Outletate Funding Funding	ds Requested  It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (ing  g  s Requested (from question #6)	595,031 cluding matching fu	Percentage	7		
Fixed Control of Total Process  Total Process  Type of Total St  Matchir  Federal	Capital Outline Funding Funding	ds Requested  It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (ing  g  s Requested (from question #6)	000 595,031 cluding matching fu  Amount 595031	Percentage	7		
Fixed Control of Total Process  Total Process  Type of Total St  Matchir  Federal	Capital Outline Funding Funding	ds Requested  It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguity)  Sequested (from question #6)	000 595,031 cluding matching for Amount 595031	Percentage 100.0 %	7		
Fixed Control of Total State (e	Capital Outline Funding Funding	ds Requested  It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguity)  Sequested (from question #6)	000 595,031 cluding matching fu  Amount 595031 00 00	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 %	7		
Fixed Control of Total State (e	Capital Outline Funding Funding	ds Requested  It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguity)  Sequested (from question #6)	000 595,031 cluding matching fu  Amount 595031 00 00	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 %	, , ,		
Fixed Control of Total State (education Control of Total Process of Total	capital Outline Funding Funds excluding	ds Requested  et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in g s Requested (from question #6) s the amount of this request)  osts for Fiscal Year 2020-2021	000 595,031 cluding matching for Amount 595031 00 00 00 595,031	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 % 100 %	, , , ,		
Fixed Control of Total State (ed. Local Other Total Protest Pr	capital Outline citate Fun oject Cos f Funding cate Fund ong Funds excluding roject Co project povide the	ds Requested  It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguity) s Requested (from question #6)  It the amount of this request)  Dests for Fiscal Year 2020-2021  Description of the state fundamost recent instance:	000 595,031 cluding matching for Amount 595031 00 00 00 00 595,031 ing? Yes	Percentage	7		
Fixed Control of Total State (education of Total Processed Control of Total State Control of	capital Outlitate Funding Funds excluding	ds Requested  It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguity) s Requested (from question #6) s  the amount of this request)  District or Fiscal Year 2020-2021  District or Fiscal Year 2020-2021	000 595,031 cluding matching for Amount 595031 00 00 00 595,031 ing? Yes •	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 % 100 %			



LFIR # 2426

#### 10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project	One Administrator	123,975
Head Salary and Benefits		.20,070
Other Salary and Benefits	One Data Manager One Clerical Assistant	139,800
	One Front Desk Receptionist / Greeter	
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other	Administration including: financial services, reporting, and grant management.	54,094
Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
0		
Operational Costs: Oth		
Salary and Benefits	Three Case Managers / Victim Advocates	194,400
Expense/Equipment/	Supplies, equipment, IT, travel, training	
Travel/Supplies/Other		22,000
Consultants/Contracted	One Licensed Clinical Social Worker	60,762
Services/Study		60,762
Fixed Capital Construc	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/		
Land/Planning Engineering		
Total State Funds Re	equested (must equal total from question #6)	595,031
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	393,031



LFIR # 2426

1	1	Pr	ogi	ram	Pe	erf	or	m	ar	ıc	е

1.	Program Performance What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?
	The Orlando United Assistance Center is a safe place for victims and those affected by the Pulse tragedy to seek counseling and work towards well-being and resiliency.
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
	Case Managers and Clinical Social Worker will support healthy decision making and refer, when appropriate, to other services including mental health. Case Managers will provide navigation of healthcare and community services.
C.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
	Direct services include: case management, navigation and referral to community resources and supports, and, therapeutic activities.
d.	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
	Victims, victims' families and others negatively impacted by the Pulse Nightclub tragedy. Approximately 101-200 individuals will be served.
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
	Expected benefits include: improved physical health, improved mental health, enhanced individual financial self-sufficiency, and reduced substance abuse. Benefits will be measured by review of clients' progress toward well-being and resiliency goals.
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
	Evaluate withholding funds from next funding cycle.



LFIR # 2426

	I/A							
	aguantar Cantant	t Information						
	equestor Contact  First Name	Jeffery	Last Name Hayward					
b.		-	Lust Hame Hayward					
	•	Heart of Florida United Way						
C.		jeff.hayward@hfuw.org	- · ·					
d	. Phone Number	(407)429-2202	Ext.					
R	ecipient Contact	Information						
a.	Organization	Heart of Florida United Way						
b.	Municipality and	County Orange						
c.	Organization Typ	pe						
	For-profit E							
	Non-Profit 5	501(c) (3)						
	O Non-Profit 5	501(c) (4)						
	<ul><li>Local Entity</li></ul>	₋ocal Entity						
	O University of	or College						
	Other (please specify)							
d.	First Name	Jeffery	Last Name Hayward					
e.	E-mail Address jeff.hayward@hfuw.org							
	Phone Number							
L	obbyist Contact I	nformation						
а	. Name	None						
b	. Firm Name	None						